500/-. The filled in Tender will be received on or before 
25/11/2025 up to 5.00 P.M. and the said tender will be opened on 26/11/2025 at 10:00 
a.m. in the Office of the Union. Tenderes / Bidders have to submit “Earnest Money Deposit” 
(EMD) of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only) in the form of only Demand Draft of 
any Nationalized Bank in favour of “THE GOA STATE CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS 
UNION LTD” payable at Curti, Ponda Goa. The EMD should be attached with the Tender form/ 
Rate schedule i.e. tender form should be accompanied with the EMD compulsorily.